Department of Health

VENUS COSMETIC SURGERY
Premier Body Aesthetics

License Number: OSR1120
Data As Of 5/15/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration
License OSR1120
License Status CLEAR/
Qualifications Liposuction w removal of < 4000cc supernatant fat
Surgery w moderate/conscious to deep sedation
License Expiration Date 1/1/0001
License Original Issue
02/02/2016
Date
Address of Record 7231 SW 24 ST
MIAMI, FL 33155
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date

ABU-DEIAB, MOHAMMED FOUAD ANESTHESIA PROVIDER  ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED 9467881 08/07/2024
NURSE


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ALVARADO HERRERA, MARVIN

ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO
AMARILES, ANDRES

AMARO BLANCO, LILIANA
APARICIO, ORESTE
AUGUSTIN, PIERRE ANDRE

BARJUN PALOMINO, YAMIL

BELLO GARCIA, NELSON DAVID

BLANCO SANANES, JUAN

BODANESE, TIAGO

CALDERON GAMBA, ANDRES

CARRILLO MARTINEZ, ANGEL

DEL RISCO, JESUS LAZARO

DOMINGO, CYNTHIA DUMAPIT

FALERO DURAN, LUIS X

FIGUEROA, JULIO C

GARCIA ZAPATA, RONELVIS

GARCIA, OSVALDO

GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, ELIZABETH

GOMEZ POLANCO, OTMAN

HURTADO FIGUERA, JUAN

LEON, KENDY MODE

LEON, LINNET

LEON, LINNET

LEON, LINNET

LYONS, JAMES ROBERT
MACHADO, YAUSMEL

MARSHALL, DEIRDRE MARGARET
MD
MIEDES, ELEIDY

MIRANDA GARCIA, ALFONSO

Relationship

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

RECOVERY
RECOVERY
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

AGENT

OFFICER

OWNER

PHYSICIAN
ADDITIONAL SURGICAL

STAFF
PHYSICIAN
ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

Profession
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

MEDICAL DOCTOR
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

REGISTERED NURSE
REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL
MEDICAL DOCTOR

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

MEDICAL DOCTOR

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

License

46348

9655833
9666611
3253772

Effective
Date

01/31/2025

11/14/2024
10/30/2024

11/18/2024
02/20/2025
06/26/2023

08/07/2024

11025545 04/23/2025

2512552

9272028

08/02/2023

04/01/2025

05/22/2023

12/03/2024

12/30/2020

04/28/2024

11012517 09/12/2023

9340893

08/21/2023

12/02/2024

09/24/2024

06/19/2024

06/19/2024

01/23/2025

11020079 03/16/2025

121784

64150

9200892

9200035

03/04/2020
03/04/2020
03/04/2020
04/24/2025
06/19/2024

06/20/2024

02/20/2025

11/17/2022



Name
MOLINA CUELLAR, ORESTES

MONTERO VIERA, JOSE

MOYA RAIMUNDO, ADRIAN

NEES, JOHN EDWARD M D
NEES, JOHN EDWARD M D
NIETO RIVERO, PEDRO

OROZCO RENGIFO, CLAUDIA

FERNANDA

PEREZ GUADARRAMA, RICARDO

REYES MORILLO, DIXON

RIVAS, GABRY ANTONIO

RIVERA, KATHERINE JANIS

RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, DANIEL

RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO F

ROMAN, DAYMARI

RONDON VERENZUELA, LUISANGEL
ROSALES AGUIRREURRETA, ALINA

RUIZ GUIJARRO, ANDRES ALONSO
SANTIAGO VAZQUEZ, DERECK
NORBERTO

TORRES RAMOS, DAILIN

URUETA, ESTHER CECILIA

VAZQUEZ LEDESMA, YUNEIKY
VENCE NUNEZ, ANDRES

Relationship

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN
PHYSICIAN

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

RECOVERY

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

PHYSICIAN

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER

RECOVERY

ADDITIONAL SURGICAL
STAFF

Profession
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

REGISTERED NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

MEDICAL DOCTOR
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

REGISTERED NURSE

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED
NURSE

REGISTERED NURSE
UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Effective
License Date
06/27/2024

01/31/2025

11009512 03/07/2025

36792 04/28/2023
36792 04/28/2023
02/08/2023

9638589 07/30/2024

08/02/2023

11/19/2024

11000769 04/21/2025

9473322

12/12/2024

01/05/2024

9320955

10/03/2024

11021371

05/07/2025

134642  12/04/2024

12/12/2024

9606194

04/14/2025

11006883 08/20/2024

03/05/2025

9229852 04/28/2024

9649264 04/09/2024
05/08/2023
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