

VENUS COSMETIC SURGERY

Premier Body Aesthetics

License Number: OSR1120

Data As Of 5/15/2025

Profession Office Surgery Registration

License OSR1120
License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications Liposuction w removal of < 4000cc supernatant fat

Surgery w moderate/conscious to deep sedation

License Expiration Date 1/1/0001

License Original Issue

Date 02/02/2016

Address of Record 7231 SW 24 ST

MIAMI, FL 33155

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABU-DEIAB, MOHAMMED FOUAD	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9467881	08/07/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALVARADO HERRERA, MARVIN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/31/2025
ALVADEZ EDANGICO	STAFF	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46240	11/11/2004
ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46348	11/14/2024
AMARILES, ANDRES	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		10/30/2024
AMARO BLANCO, LILIANA	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9655833	11/18/2024
APARICIO, ORESTE	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9666611	02/20/2025
AUGUSTIN, PIERRE ANDRE	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	3253772	06/26/2023
BARJUN PALOMINO, YAMIL	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		08/07/2024
BELLO GARCIA, NELSON DAVID	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11025545	04/23/2025
BLANCO SANANES, JUAN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		08/02/2023
BODANESE, TIAGO	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		04/01/2025
CALDERON GAMBA, ANDRES	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		05/22/2023
CARRILLO MARTINEZ, ANGEL	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		12/03/2024
DEL RISCO, JESUS LAZARO	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	2512552	12/30/2020
DOMINGO, CYNTHIA DUMAPIT	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9272028	04/28/2024
FALERO DURAN, LUIS X	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11012517	09/12/2023
FIGUEROA, JULIO C	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9340893	08/21/2023
GARCIA ZAPATA, RONELVIS	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		12/02/2024
GARCIA, OSVALDO	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		09/24/2024
GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, ELIZABETH	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		06/19/2024
GOMEZ POLANCO, OTMAN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		06/19/2024
HURTADO FIGUERA, JUAN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/23/2025
LEON, KENDY MODE	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11020079	03/16/2025
LEON, LINNET	AGENT	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		03/04/2020
LEON, LINNET	OFFICER	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		03/04/2020
LEON, LINNET	OWNER	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		03/04/2020
LYONS, JAMES ROBERT	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121784	04/24/2025
MACHADO, YAUSMEL	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		06/19/2024
MARSHALL, DEIRDRE MARGARET MD	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64150	06/20/2024
MIEDES, ELEIDY	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9200892	02/20/2025
MIRANDA GARCIA, ALFONSO	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9200035	11/17/2022

				Effective
Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Date
MOLINA CUELLAR, ORESTES	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		06/27/2024
MONTERO VIERA, JOSE	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/31/2025
MOYA RAIMUNDO, ADRIAN	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11009512	03/07/2025
NEES, JOHN EDWARD M D	DESIGNATED PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	36792	04/28/2023
NEES, JOHN EDWARD M D	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	36792	04/28/2023
NIETO RIVERO, PEDRO	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		02/08/2023
OROZCO RENGIFO, CLAUDIA FERNANDA	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9638589	07/30/2024
PEREZ GUADARRAMA, RICARDO	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		08/02/2023
REYES MORILLO, DIXON	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		11/19/2024
RIVAS, GABRY ANTONIO	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11000769	04/21/2025
RIVERA, KATHERINE JANIS	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9473322	12/12/2024
RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, DANIEL	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		01/05/2024
RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO F	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9320955	10/03/2024
ROMAN, DAYMARI	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11021371	05/07/2025
RONDON VERENZUELA, LUISANGEL	PHYSICIAN	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134642	12/04/2024
ROSALES AGUIRREURRETA, ALINA	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		12/12/2024
RUIZ GUIJARRO, ANDRES ALONSO	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	REGISTERED NURSE	9606194	04/14/2025
SANTIAGO VAZQUEZ, DERECK NORBERTO	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	11006883	08/20/2024
TORRES RAMOS, DAILIN	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		03/05/2025
URUETA, ESTHER CECILIA	ANESTHESIA PROVIDER	ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE	9229852	04/28/2024
VAZQUEZ LEDESMA, YUNEIKY	RECOVERY	REGISTERED NURSE	9649264	04/09/2024
VENCE NUNEZ, ANDRES	ADDITIONAL SURGICAL STAFF	UNLICENSED FACILITY PERSONNEL		05/08/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.